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PRAYER TIMETABLE / JANUARY

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
JAMART | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT
6.45 | 8.07 (12.07|1.00 | 2.20 | 2.45 | 4.06 | 4.09 | 5.38 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.07 (12.08|1.00 | 2.21 | 2.45 | 4.07 | 410 | 5.39 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.07 (12.08|1.00 | 2.22 | 2.45 | 4.08 | 411 | 5.40 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.07 (12.08|1.00 | 2.23 | 2.45 | 4.09 | 412 | 5.41 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.07 (12.09|1.00 | 2.24 | 2.45 | 411 | 414 | 5.42 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.06 (12.09|1.00 | 2.26 | 2.45 | 412 | 415 | 5.43 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.06 (12.10|1.00 | 2.27 | 2.45 | 413 | 4.16 | 5.44 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.05 (12.10|1.00 | 2.28 | 3.00 | 415 | 4.18 | 5.45 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.05 (12.11|1.00 | 2.29 | 3.00 | 416 | 419 | 5.46 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.04 (12.11|1.00 | 2.31 | 3.00 | 417 | 4.20 | 5.47 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.04 (12.11|1.00 | 2.32 | 3.00 | 419 | 4.22 | 5.49 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.03 (12.12|1.00 | 2.34 | 3.00 | 4.20 | 4.23 | 5.50 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.02 (12.12|1.00 | 2.35 | 3.00 | 4.22 | 4.25 | 5.51 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.01 (12.13|1.00 | 2.36 | 3.00 | 4.23 | 4.26 | 5.53 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.01 (12.13|1.00 | 2.38 | 3.00 | 4.25 | 4.28 | 5.54 | 7.00
6.45 | 8.00 (12.13|1.00 | 2.39 | 3.00 | 4.26 | 4.29 | 5.55 | 7.00
6.45 | 7.59 (12.14|1.00 | 2.41 | 3.00 | 4.28 | 4.31 | 5.56 | 7.00
6.45 | 7.58 (12.14|1.00 | 2.42 | 3.00 | 4.29 | 4.32 | 5.58 | 7.00
6.45 | 7.57 (12.14|1.00 | 2.44 | 3.00 | 4.31 | 434 | 5.59 | 7.00

ola(aRRBINE0/0N o 0w N

20 6.45 | 7.56 |12.15/1.00 | 2.46 |3.00 | 4.33 | 4.36 | 6.01 | 7.00
21 6.45 | 7.56 |12.15/1.00 | 2.46 | 3.00 [ 4.33 | 4.36 | 6.02 | 7.00
22 6.45 | 7.54 |12.15/1.00 | 2.49 | 3.00 [ 4.36 | 4.39 | 6.03 | 7.00
23 6.45 | 7.52 |12.15/1.00 | 2.51 |3.15 [ 4.38 | 4.41 | 6.04 | 7.00
24 6.45 | 7.51 |12.16/1.00 | 2.52 | 3.15 | 4.39 | 4.42 | 6.06 | 7.00
25 6.45 | 7.50 |12.16|1.00 | 2.54 |3.15 [ 4.41 | 4.44 | 6.07 | 7.00
26 6.45 | 7.49 |12.16/1.00 | 2.55 | 3.15 | 4.43 | 4.46 | 6.09 | 7.00
27  6.45 | 7.47 [12.16/1.00 | 2.57 | 3.15 | 4.45 | 4.48 | 6.10 | 7.00 |
28 6.45 | 7.46 |12.16/1.00 | 2.59 | 3.15 | 4.47 | 4.50 | 6.12 | 7.00
29 6.45 | 7.45 |12.17/1.00 | 3.01 | 3.15 | 4.48 | 4.51 | 6.13 | 7.00
30 6.45 | 7.43 |12.17/1.00 | 3.02 | 3.15 [ 4.50 | 4.53 | 6.15 | 7.00
31 6.45 | 7.42 |12.17/1.00 | 3.04 | 3.15 | 4.52 | 4.55 | 6.17 | 7.00




PRAYER TIMETABLE / FEBRUARY

FAJR ZUHR ASR |MAGHRIB| ISHA
DATE BEGING | JAMART | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAST | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMART
1 6.04 | 6.45 | 7.42 [12.17]1.00 | 3.06 [ 3.30 [ 4.54 | 457 | 6.20 | 7.15
2 6.02 | 6.45 | 7.39 [12.17|1.00 | 3.07 | 3.30 | 4.55 | 4.58 | 6.21 | 7.15
3 6.01 | 6.45 | 7.37 [12.17|1.00 | 3.00 | 3.30 | 4.57 | 5.00 | 6.22 | 7.15
a 6.00 | 6.45 | 7.35 [12.17|1.00 | 3.11 | 3.30 | 4.59 | 5.02 | 6.23 | 7.15
5 5.58 | 6.45 | 7.35 [12.17|1.00 | 3.11 | 3.30 | 4.59 | 5.02 | 6.24 | 7.15
= 5.57 | 6.45 | 7.32 [12.18/1.00 | 3.14 | 3.30 | 5.03 | 5.06 | 6.26 | 7.15
7 5.55 | 6.45 | 7.30 [12.18]1.00 | 3.16 [ 3.30 | 5.05 | 5.08 | 6.28 | 7.15
& 5.54 | 6.45 | 7.29 [12.18]1.00 | 3.18 [ 3.45 [ 5.06 | 5.09 | 6.29 | 7.15
o 5.52 | 6.45 | 7.27 [12.18]1.00 | 3.19 [ 3.45 | 5.08 | 5.1 | 6.30 | 7.15
10 5.51 | 6.45 | 7.25 |12.18] 1.00 | 3.21 | 3.45 | 5.10 | 5.13 | 6.31 [ 7.15
11 5.49 | 6.35 | 7.23 |12.18( 1.00 | 3.23 [ 3.45 | 5.12 | 5.15 | 6.33 | 7.15
12 5.48 | 6.35 | 7.23 |12.18( 1.00 | 3.23 [ 3.45 | 5.12 | 5.15 | 6.34 | 7.15
13 5.46 | 6.35 | 7.20 [12.18] 1.00 | 3.26 [3.45 | 5.15 | 5.18 | 6.35 | 7.15
14 | 5.44/6.35(7.18 [12.18/1.00 | 3.28 [3.45 | 5.17 | 5.20 | 6.37 | 7.15
45 | 5.42 |6.20 | 7.16 [12.18| 1.00 | 3.30 | 4.00 | 5.19 | 5.22 | 6.39 | 7.15
16 | 5.41|6.207.14 [12.17]1.00 | 3.31 [4.00 | 5.21 | 5.24 | 6.40 | 7.15
47 | 5.39 |6.20 | 7.12 [12.17| 1.00 | 3.33 | 4.00 | 5.23 | 5.26 | 6.41 | 7.15
18 | 5.37 |6.20 | 7.10 [12.17|1.00 | 3.34 | 4.00 | 5.25 | 5.28 | 6.43 | 7.15
19 5.35 | 6.20 | 7.08 |12.17| 1.00 | 3.36 | 4.00 | 5.26 | 5.29 | 6.44 | 7.15
20 5.33 | 6.20 | 7.06 |12.17| 1.00 | 3.38 | 4.00 | 5.28 | 5.31 | 6.45 | 7.15
21 5.31 | 6.20 | 7.04 |12.17]1.00 [ 3.39 | 4.00 | 5.30 | 5.33 | 6.47 | 7.15
22 5.29 | 6.10 | 7.02 |12.17|1.00 | 3.41 |4.15 | 5.32 | 5.35 | 6.48 | 7.15
23 | 5.28(6.10/7.00[12.17|1.00 | 3.43 | 4.15 | 5.33 | 5.36 | 6.50 | 7.15
24 | 527 (6.10|6.58 [12.17/1.00 | 3.44 | 4.15 | 5.35 | 5.38 | 6.52 | 7.15
25 | 524 |6.10 | 6.56 |12.16/1.00 | 3.46 |4.15 | 5.37 | 5.40 | 6.54 | 7.15
26 | 522 (6.10 | 6.54 |12.16]/1.00 | 3.47 | 4.15 | 5.39 | 5.42 | 6.56 | 7.15
27 | 519 | 6.10 | 6.54 |12.16]|1.00 | 3.47 |4.15 | 5.39 | 5.42 | 7.00 | 7.15
28 | 517 [6.10 | 6.49 |12.16/1.00 | 3.51 |4.15 | 5.42 | 5.45 | 7.02 [ 7.15




PRAYER TIMETABLE /| MARCH !

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMART | SUNRISE | BEGINS [ JAMKAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT

5.15 | 5.55 | 6.47 |12.16|1.00 | 3.52 | 4.15 | 5.44 | 547 | 7.06 | 7.30
5.13 | 5.55 | 6.45 |12.16/1.00 | 3.54 | 415 | 5.46 | 5.49 | 7.08 | 7.30
5.11 | 5.55 | 6.43 |12.15/1.00 | 3.55 | 415 | 5.48 | 5.51 | 7.09 | 7.30
5.08 | 5.55 | 6.41 |12.15/1.00 | 3.57 | 4.15 | 5.49 | 5.52 | 7.10 | 7.30
5.06 | 5.55 | 6.39 |12.15|1.00 | 3.58 | 4.15 | 5.51 | 5.54 | 7.11 | 7.30
5.04 | 545 | 6.36 |12.15| 1.00 | 4.00 | 4.15 | 5.53 | 5.56 | 7.12 | 7.30
5.03 | 545 | 6.34 |12.14|1.00 | 4.01 | 4.15 | 5.55 | 5.58 | 7.12 | 7.30
5.00 | 545 | 6.32 |12.14|1.00 | 4.03 | 430 | 5.56 | 5.59 | 7.15 | 7.30
457 | 545 | 6.30 |12.14|1.00 | 4.04 | 430 | 5.58 | 6.01 | 7.16 | 7.30
4.55 | 5.35 | 6.28 |12.14|1.00 | 4.06 | 4.30 | 6.00 | 6.03 | 7.18 | 7.45
4.53 | 5.35 | 6.25 |12.13|1.00 | 4.07 | 4.30 | 6.01 | 6.04 | 7.20 | 7.45
4.50 | 5.35 | 6.23 |12.13|1.00 | 4.08 | 4.30 | 6.03 | 6.07 | 7.22 | 7.45
448 | 535 | 6.21 |12.13|1.00 | 410 | 4.30 | 6.05 | 6.08 | 7.24 | 7.45
446 | 535|619 |12.13{1.00 | 4.11 | 4.30 | 6.07 | 6.10 | 7.26 | 7.45
443 | 525|616 |12.12|1.00 | 413 | 430 | 6.08 | 6.11 | 7.28 | 7.45
441|525 | 614 |12.12/1.00 | 4.14 | 4.30 | 6.10 | 6.13 | 7.30 | 7.45
438 | 525 | 612 |12.12|1.00 | 4.15 | 4.30 | 6.12 | 6.15 | 7.32 | 8.00
4.36 | 525 | 6.10 |12.11|1.00 | 4.17 | 4.30 | 6.13 | 6.16 | 7.34 | B.00
4.34 | 515 | 6.07 |12.11|1.00 | 4.18 | 4.30 | 6.15 | 6.18 | 7.36 | B.00
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20 |4.31|515)6.05[12.11]1.00 | 4.19 | 4.30 | 6.17 | 6.20 | 7.38 | 8.00
21 | 429|515 6.05[12.11]1.00 | 4.19 | 4.30 | 6.17 | 6.20 | 7.40 | 8.00
22 |4.26|515]6.01[12.10/1.00 | 4.22 | 4.45 | 6.20 | 6.23 | 7.42 | 8.00
23 |4.24 515|558 [12.10/1.00 | 4.23 | 4.45 | 6.22 | 6.25 | 7.44 | 8.00
24 |421|515)|556[12.10/1.00 | 4.25 | 4.45 | 6.23 | 6.26 | 7.46 | 8.00
25 |519|550|6.54|1.09|1.30 | 5.26 |5.45 | 7.25 | 7.28 | 8.48 | 9.15
26 |516|5.50 |6.51[1.09 |1.30 | 5.27 | 5.45 | 7.27 | 7.30 | 8.50 | 9.15
27 |513|550|6.47 [1.09 |1.30 | 5.28 | 5.45 | 7.28 | 7.31 | 8.52 | 9.15
28 |511 /550 6.47 [1.09 |1.30 | 5.30 | 5.45 | 7.30 | 7.33 | 8.54 | 9.15
29 |5.08 550 6.45/1.08 |1.30 | 5.30 | 5.45 | 7.32 | 7.35 | 8.55 | 9.15
30 |5.05|550|6.42/1.08 |1.30 |5.32 |5.45 | 7.33 | 7.36 | 8.56 | 9.15
31 |502|550|6.42[1.08 |1.30 |5.32 |5.45|7.33 | 7.36 | 8.58 | 9.15

NOTE: Please note that the clocks may not go forward by 1 hour (British Summer Time) on the 25th
March as shown on the calendar, so please follow the normal GMT time till they do.



PRAYER TIMETABLE / APRIL

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMAAT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT

1 459 | 540 | 6.40 | 1.08 | 1.30 | 5.33 |6.00 | 7.35 | 7.38 | 9.01 | 9.30
=2 4.58 | 5.40 | 6.36 | 1.07 | 1.30 | 5.36 | 6.00 | 7.38 | 7.41 | 9.03 | 9.30
3 455|540 633 |1.07 |1.30 | 5.37 |6.00 | 7.40 | 7.43 | 9.05 | 9.30
= 453 | 540  6.31 |1.06 |1.30 [ 5.38 |6.00 | 7.42 | 7.45 | 9.07 | 9.30
S5 450 | 540 629 | 1.06 | 1.30 [ 5.39 |6.00 | 7.43 | 7.46 | 9.09 | 9.30
L =3
7
8
9

4.47 | 5.40 | 6.27 | 1.06 | 1.30 | 5.41 | 6.00 | 7.45 | 7.48 | 9.11 | 9.30
4.45 | 540 | 6.24 [ 1.06 |1.30 | 5.42 | 6.00 | 7.47 | 7.50 | 9.13 | 9.30
4.42 | 540 | 6.24 | 1.06 |1.30 | 5.42 | 6.00 | 7.47 | 7.50 | 9.15 | 9.30
4.39 | 5.30 | 6.20 | 1.05 |1.30 | 5.44 | 6.00 | 7.50 | 7.53 | 9.17 | 9.30
40 | 4.37|5.30)6.18 | 1.05|1.30 | 5.45 | 6.00 | 7.52 | 7.55 | 9.19 | 9.30
11 434 | 530 | 6.16 | 1.04 |1.30 | 5.46 | 6.15 | 7.53 | 7.56 | 9.21 | 9.45
42 | 4.31|530(6.13(1.04 [1.30 | 5.47 |6.15 | 7.55 | 7.58 | 9.23 | 9.45
43 | 428515(6.11[1.04[1.30 | 5.49 |6.15|7.57 | 8.00 | 9.25 | 9.45
44 |425|515(6.09]1.04]1.305.50|6.15(7.58[8.01(9.27|9.45
45 |423(515|6.09|1.04|1.30 [ 5.50 [6.15 | 7.58 | 8.01 | 9.29 | 9.45
16 | 4.20|5.15|6.05|1.03 |1.30 | 5.52 |6.15 | 8.02 | 8.05 | 9.31 [10.00
47 | 417|515 |6.03|1.03 |1.30 | 5.53 |6.15 | 8.03 | 8.06 | 9.34 [10.00
418 | 4.14(515|6.01|1.03|1.30 | 5.54 |6.15 | 8.05 | 8.08 | 9.36 |10.00
19 | 412 (515|559 |1.03 |1.30 | 5.55 | 6.15 | 8.07 | 8.10 | 9.38 |10.00
20 | 410 |5.05|5.56 | 1.02 | 1.30 | 5.56 | 6.15 | 8.08 | 8.11 | 9.40 [10.00
21 4.08 | 5.05 | 5.54 | 1.02 | 1.30 | 5.57 | 6.15 | 8.10 | 8.13 | 9.42 [10.00
22 | 406505554 [1.02 |1.30 | 5.57 | 6.30 | 8.10 | 8.13 | 9.44 |10.00
23 | 4.04|505|552/1.02 |1.30 | 5.58 | 6.30 | 8.12 | 8.15 | 9.46 |10.00
24 | 4.02|455]|548[1.02|1.30 | 6.01 |6.30 [ 8.15 | 8.18 | 9.48 [10.15
25 | 4.00 | 4.55|5.46 | 1.01 |1.30 | 6.02 | 6.30 | 8.17 | 8.20 | 9.50 [10.15
26 | 3.58 | 4.55|5.44 [ 1.01 [1.30 | 6.03 | 6.30 | 8.18 | 8.21 | 9.52 [10.15
27 | 3.56 | 4.55|5.42 [1.01 [1.30 | 6.04 | 6.30 [ 8.20 | 8.23 | 9.54 [10.15
28 | 3.54 | 4.55|5.40 [ 1.01 |1.30 | 6.05 | 6.30 | 8.22 | 8.25 | 9.56 [10.15
29 | 352455539 [1.011.30 | 6.06 |6.30 | 8.23 | 8.26 | 9.57 [10.15
30 | 3.50|4.55]|539[1.01[1.30 | 6.06 | 6.30 | 8.23 | 8.26 | 9.58 [10.15
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PRAYER TIMETABLE / JUNE

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMAAT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT

2.57 | 4.05 | 4.52 | 1.06 |1.30 | 6.34 | 7.00 | 9.11 | 9.14 [10.27[10.45
2.56 | 4.05 | 4.51 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.34 | 7.00 | 9.12 | 9.15 [10.27|10.45
2.54 | 4.05 | 4.50 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.35 | 7.00 | 9.13 | 9.16 |10.28/10.45
2.52 | 4.05 | 4.50 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.36 | 7.00 | 9.14 | 9.17 [10.28/10.45
2.51 | 4.05 | 4.50 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.36 | 7.00 | 9.14 | 9.17 |10.28/10.45
2.50 | 3.55 | 4.49 | 1.07 [1.30 | 6.36 | 7.00 | 9.15 | 9.18 [10.28/10.45
2.49 | 3.55 | 4.48 | 1.07 [1.30 | 6.37 [ 7.00 | 9.16 | 9.19 [10.29/10.45
2.48 | 3.55 | 4.47 | 1.08 [1.30 | 6.38 | 7.00 | 9.17 | 9.20 [10.29/10.45
2.46 | 3.55 | 4.47 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.38 | 7.00 | 9.18 | 9.21 [10.29/10.45
40 | 2.45|3.55|4.47 1.08 [1.30 | 6.39 | 7.00 | 9.19 | 9.22 10.30/10.45
11 2.44 | 3.55 | 4.46 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.39 | 7.00 | 9.19 | 9.22 [10.30/10.45
42 | 244|355|4.46(1.08 [1.30 | 6.40 | 7.00 | 9.20 | 9.23 [10.30/10.45
43 | 242[355|4.46(1.09 [1.30 | 6.40 |7.00 [ 9.20 | 9.23 [10.30/10.45
44 |242[355|446[1.091.30 [6.40 [7.00 [ 9.21 | 9.24 [10.30[10.45
45 | 2.42|3.55|4.46|1.09 [1.30 | 6.41 |7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 (10.31/10.45
16 | 2.41|355|4.45(1.09 [1.30 | 6.41 |7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 [10.31/10.45
47 | 2.41|355|4.45]1.09 [1.30 | 6.41 |7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 [10.31/10.45
18 | 2.41|3.55|4.45|1.10 [1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 (10.31/10.45
19 | 2.41|355|4.46|1.10 [1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 10.31/10.45
20 | 2.41|3.55|4.46 |1.10 |1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 |10.31(10.45
21 2.41 | 3.55 | 4.46 | 1.10 |1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 [ 9.23 | 9.26 [10.32/10.45
22 | 241|3.55]|4.46|1.11 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.32|10.45
23 |241|355|446|1.11 |1.30 | 6.43 |7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.32|10.45
24 |242|3.55]|4.471.11|1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.32|10.45
25 | 242|3.55]|4.471.11 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.33|10.45
26 |243|3.55|448|1.11 |1.30 | 6.43 |7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.33|10.45
27 | 2.44|3.55]|4.48|1.12 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 [10.33/10.45
28 | 2.45|3.55|4.48 [1.12 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.24 | 9.27 |10.34/10.45
29 | 2.46|3.55|4.49 [1.12 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 |10.34|10.45
30 | 247|3.55]|4.50]/1.12 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 |10.35|10.45

QRN O & WN




PRAYER TIMETABLE / JULY

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMAAT | SUNRISE | BEGING | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGING | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT

2.48 | 4.05 | 4.50 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 |10.34|10.45
2.49 | 405|451 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.23 | 9.26 |10.34|10.45
250 | 4.05 | 452 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 |10.33|10.45
251 | 4.05 | 453 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 |10.33|10.45
2.52 | 4.05 | 4.53 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 9.22 | 9.25 |10.33|10.45
253 | 4.05 | 455 |1.08 |1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.21 | 9.24 |10.32|10.45
254 | 405|455 |1.08 |1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.20 | 9.23 |10.32|10.45
255 | 4.05 | 456 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.42 | 7.00 | 9.19 | 9.22 |10.31|10.45
2.56 | 4.05 | 4.57 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.41 | 7.00 | 9.19 | 9.22 |10.31|10.45
2.57 | 4.05 | 4.58 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.41 | 7.00 | 9.18 | 9.21 |10.31|10.45
2.58 | 4.05 | 4.59 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.41 | 7.00 | 9.17 | 9.20 |10.30|10.45
2.59 | 4.05 | 4.59 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.41 | 7.00 | 9.17 | 9.20 |10.30|10.45
3.00 | 415 | 5.00 | 1.09 | 1.30 | 6.40 | 7.00 | 9.16 | 9.19 {10.29/10.45
3.02 | 415 | 5.03 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.39 | 7.00 | 9.14 | 9.17 |10.29|10.45
3.03 | 415 | 5.04 | 1.09 |1.30 | 6.39 | 7.00 | 9.13 | 9.16 |10.28|10.45
3.04 | 415 |5.05|1.10 |1.30 | 6.38 | 7.00 | 9.12 | 9.15 |10.28|10.45
3.05 | 415 | 5.06 | 1.10 |1.30 | 6.38 | 7.00 | 9.11 | 9.14 |10.27|10.45
3.07 | 415 | 5.07 | 1.10 |1.30 | 6.37 | 7.00 | 9.10 | 9.13 |10.26|10.45
3.09 | 425 | 5.09 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.37 | 7.00 | 9.09 | 9.12 [10.25/10.45

o(®|N|0|0|h|0|N3[a[0]®|N|0] 0 s 6N

20 3.11 | 4.25 | 5.09 | 1.10 [1.30 | 6.37 | 7.00 | 9.09 | 9.12 [10.24|10.45
21 3.13 | 4.25 | 5.11 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.35 | 7.00 | 9.07 | 9.10 |10.23/10.45
22 3.15 | 4.25 | 5.13 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.35 | 7.00 | 9.05 | 9.08 |10.22/10.45
23 317 | 4.25|5.14 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.34 | 7.00 | 9.04 | 9.07 |10.21|10.45
24 |/3.20|4.25|5.15|1.10 [1.30 | 6.33 | 7.00 | 9.03 | 9.06 10.20/10.30
25 |/3.22 425|517 |1.10 [1.30 | 6.32 | 7.00 | 9.01 | 9.04 [10.19/10.30
26 |/324|425|518|1.10 |1.30 | 6.32 | 7.00 | 9.00 | 9.03 [10.18/10.30
27 3.27 | 4.25 | 5.18 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.32 | 7.00 | 9.00 | 9.03 |10.17/10.30|
28 3.29 [ 4.35 | 5.21 [ 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.29 | 7.00 | 8.57 | 9.00 |10.16/10.30
29 3.32 [ 4.35 | 5.22 [ 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.29 | 7.00 | 8.55 | 8.58 |10.15/10.30
30 3.34 [ 4.35 | 5.24 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.28 | 7.00 | 8.54 | 8.57 |10.14|10.30
31 3.37 | 4.35 | 5.25 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.27 | 7.00 | 8.52 | 8.55 |10.13|10.30




PRAYER TIMETABLE / AUGUST

FAJR ZUHR ASR |MAGHRIB| ISHA
DATE BEGING | JAMART | SUNRISE | BEGING | JAMNAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGING | JAMAAT
1 3.39 | 4.35 | 5.27 | 1.10 [ 1.30 | 6.26 [ 7.00 | 8.51 | 8.54 [10.12[10.30
2 3.41 | 4.35 | 5.28 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.25 | 7.00 | 8.49 | 8.52 [10.10(10.30
3 3.43 | 4.35 | 5.28 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.25 | 7.00 | 8.49 | 8.52 |10.08/10.30
a 3.44 | 4.45 | 5.30 | 1.10 | 1.30 | 6.24 | 7.00 | 8.47 | 8.50 |10.06/10.30
= 3.45 | 4.45 | 5.33 | 1.09 [ 1.30 | 6.22 | 7.00 | 8.44 | 8.47 |10.04|10.15
=3 3.47 | 4.45 | 5.34 | 1.09 [1.30 | 6.21 | 7.00 | 8.42 | 8.45 |10.02|10.15
7 3.49 | 4.45 | 5.36 | 1.09 [1.30 | 6.19 | 7.00 | 8.40 | 8.43 [10.01]10.15
8 3.50 | 4.45 | 5.37 | 1.09 [1.30 | 6.18 | 7.00 | 8.39 | 8.42 | 9.58 |10.15
o 3.52 | 4.55 | 5.39 | 1.09 [1.30 | 6.17 | 7.00 | 8.37 | 8.40 | 9.56 |10.15
40 | 3.53 |4.55|5.41 |1.09 [1.30 | 6.16 | 7.00 | 8.35 | 8.38 | 9.54 [10.15
11 3.55 | 4.55 | 5.41 | 1.09 | 1.30 | 6.16 | 7.00 | 8.35 | 8.38 | 9.52 [10.15
42 | 3.57|4.55|5.44 |1.08 [1.30 | 6.13 | 6.45 | 8.31 | 8.34 | 9.50 [10.15
43 | 3.58[4.55|5.45|1.08 [1.30 | 6.12 | 6.45 | 8.29 | 8.32 | 9.48 [10.00
44 | 400500547 1.08 [1.30 | 6.11 [6.45 | 8.27 | 8.30 | 9.46 [10.00
45 | 4.01|5.00|5.48 |1.08 [1.30 | 6.00 | 6.45 | 8.25 | 8.28 | 9.43 [10.00
16 | 4.03(5.005.50 | 1.08 |1.30 | 6.08 | 6.45 | 8.23 | 8.26 | 9.41 [10.00
47 | 4.04|5.00|552(1.07 [1.30 | 6.06 | 6.45 | 8.21 | 8.24 | 9.39 |10.00
18 | 4.06 | 5.00 | 5.52 | 1.07 |1.30 | 6.06 | 6.45 | 8.21 | 8.24 | 9.37 [10.00
149 | 4.08 | 5.00 | 5.53 | 1.07 | 1.30 | 6.05 | 6.45 | 8.19 | 8.22 | 9.35 |10.00
20 | 4.09 510556 |1.07 [1.30 | 6.02 | 6.45 | 8.15 | 8.18 | 9.33 [10.00
21 4.11 | 5.10 | 5.58 | 1.07 | 1.30 | 6.01 | 6.30 | 8.13 | 8.16 | 9.31 [10.00
22 |412|510/|6.00/1.06 |1.30 | 5.59 |6.30 | 8.11 | 8.14 | 9.28 [10.00
23 | 414|510]|6.01/1.06 |1.30 | 5.57 | 6.30 | 8.09 | 8.12 | 9.26 |10.00
24 | 4.16|5.10]6.03[1.06 [1.30 | 5.56 | 6.30 | 8.07 | 8.10 | 9.25 | 9.45
25 |4.17|5.106.03 | 1.06 [1.30 | 5.56 | 6.30 | 8.07 | 8.10 | 9.24 | 9.45
26 | 4.19|5.20/6.041.05[1.30 | 5.54 | 6.30 | 8.05 | 8.08 | 9.23 | 9.45
27  5.20 | 6.07 | 1.05 [1.30 | 5.51 | 6.30 | 8.00 | 8.03 | 9.22 [ 9.45
28 | 4.24 |5.20 | 6.09 [1.05 [1.30 | 5.49 | 6.30 | 7.58 | 8.01 | 9.21 | 9.45
29 | 4.26|5.20(6.11[1.04 [1.30 | 5.48 | 6.30 | 7.56 | 7.59 | 9.20 | 9.45
30 |428|520(6.12(1.04 [1.30 | 5.46 |6.30 | 7.54 | 7.57 | 9.18 | 9.45
31 4.30 | 5.20 | 6.14 | 1.04 | 1.30 | 5.44 | 6.30 | 7.52 | 7.55 | 9.16 | 9.45




PRAYER TIMETABLE / SEPTEMBER

FAJR ZUHR ASR |MAGHRIB| ISHA
DATE BEGIMG | JAMAAT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMNAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT
1 432 | 530 | 6.151.03 [1.30 | 5.43 [ 6.00 | 7.49 | 7.52 [ 9.14 | 9.30
2 4.35 | 5.30 | 6.15 | 1.03 | 1.30 | 5.43 | 6.00 | 7.49 | 7.52 | 9.12 | 9.30
3 437 | 5.30 | 6.19 | 1.03 | 1.30 | 5.39 | 6.00 | 7.45 | 7.48 | 9.09 | 9.30
a 439 | 5.30 | 6.20 | 1.02 | 1.30 | 5.37 | 6.00 | 7.43 | 7.46 | 9.07 | 9.30
= 4.41 | 5.30 | 6.22 | 1.02 | 1.30 | 5.36 | 6.00 | 7.40 | 7.43 | 9.05 | 9.30
6 4.42 | 5.30 | 6.23 | 1.02 | 1.30 | 5.34 | 6.00 | 7.38 | 7.41 | 9.02 | 9.30
7 4.45 | 540 | 6.25|1.01 [1.30 | 5.32 | 6.00 | 7.36 | 7.39 | 9.00 | 9.30
8 4.46 | 5.40 | 6.26 | 1.01 |1.30 | 5.30 | 6.00 | 7.34 | 7.37 | 8.58 | 9.15
o 4.49 | 5.40 | 6.26 | 1.01 |1.30 | 5.30 | 6.00 | 7.34 | 7.37 | 8.57 | 9.15
40 | 4.51 (540 |6.28|1.01(1.30 [5.28 [6.00 |7.31 | 7.34 | 8.55 | 9.15
11 4.53 | 5.40 | 6.31 | 1.00 | 1.30 | 5.25 | 6.00 | 7.27 | 7.30 | 8.53 | 9.15
42 | 4.55|5.40|6.33|1.00[1.30 |5.23 |6.00|7.25|7.28 | 8.51 |9.15
43 | 457 |5.50 | 6.34 [12.59]1.30 | 5.21 [6.00 | 7.22 | 7.25 | 8.48 | 9.15
44 | 4.59|550](6.36[12.59)1.30 [ 5.19 [6.00 [ 7.20 [ 7.23 | 8.46 | 9.15
45 | 5.01|5506.37 [12.59|1.30 | 5.17 |6.00 | 7.18 [ 7.21 | 8.43 | 9.00
16 | 5.02 |5.506.37 [12.59]1.30 | 5.17 |6.00 | 7.18 [ 7.21 | 8.41 | 9.00
47 | 5.04 | 550 |6.39 [12.58]1.30 | 5.15 | 5.45 | 7.15 [ 7.18 | 8.39 | 9.00
18 | 5.06 |5.50 | 6.42 [12.58|1.30 | 5.11 |5.45 | 7.11 | 7.14 | 8.36 | 9.00
19 | 5.08 | 6.00 | 6.44 [12.57|1.30 | 5.10 | 5.45 | 7.09 | 7.12 | 8.33 | 9.00
20 | 5.10 | 6.00 | 6.45 [12.57|1.30 | 5.08 | 5.45 | 7.06 | 7.09 | 8.31 | 9.00
21 512 | 6.00 | 6.47 [12.56| 1.30 | 5.06 | 5.45 | 7.04 | 7.07 | 8.29 | 9.00
22 | 514 |6.00|6.49 [12.56|1.30 | 5.04 | 5.45 [ 7.02 | 7.05 | 8.26 | 9.00
23 | 5.15|6.00|6.50 [12.56|1.30 | 5.02 | 5.30 | 6.59 | 7.02 | 8.24 | 9.00
24 | 517 |6.00|6.50 [12.56|1.30 | 5.02 | 5.30 | 6.59 | 7.02 | 8.21 | 9.00
25 | 519 |6.00 | 6.53 [12.55|1.30 | 4.58 | 5.30 | 6.55 | 6.58 | 8.18 | 9.00
26 | 5.21|6.10 | 6.55 [12.55/1.30 | 4.56 | 5.30 | 6.52 | 6.55 | 8.16 | 9.00
27 | 5.22|6.10 | 6.57 [12.54|1.30 | 4.54 | 5.30 | 6.50 | 6.53 | 8.14 | 9.00
28 | 5.24 |6.10 | 6.58 [12.54| 1.30 | 4.52 | 5.30 | 6.48 | 6.51 | 8.12 | 9.00
29 | 5.26|6.107.00 [12.54|1.30 | 4.50 | 5.30 | 6.46 | 6.49 | 8.09 | 9.00
30 | 5.28|6.10]7.01[12.53/1.30 | 4.48 | 5.30 | 6.43 | 6.46 | 8.07 | 9.00




PRAYER TIMETABLE / OCTOBER

FAJR ZUHR ASR | MAGHRIB| ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMAKT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT
1 5.29 | 6.15 | 7.01 [12.53[1.30 | 4.48 | 5.15 | 6.43 | 6.46 | 8.01 | 8.30
2 5.31 | 6.15 | 7.03 [12.53[1.30 | 4.46 | 5.15 | 6.41 | 6.44 | 8.02 | 8.30
3 5.33 | 6.15 | 7.06 |12.52| 1.30 | 4.42 | 5.15 | 6.37 | 6.40 | 8.00 | 8.30
4 5.34 | 6.15 | 7.08 [12.52[1.30 | 4.40 | 5.15 | 6.34 | 6.37 | 7.58 | 8.30
A 5.36 | 6.25 | 7.10 |12.52| 1.30 | 4.38 | 5.15 | 6.32 | 6.35 | 7.56 | 8.30
6 5.38 | 6.25 | 7.11 |12.52| 1.30 | 4.36 | 5.15 | 6.30 | 6.33 | 7.54 | 8.30
7 5.40 | 6.25 | 7.13 [12.511.30 | 4.34 | 5.15 | 6.28 | 6.31 | 7.52 | 8.30
8 541 | 6.25 | 7.15 [12.51 1.30 | 4.32 | 5.15 | 6.25 | 6.28 | 7.49 | 8.30
o 543 | 6.25 | 7.15 |12.51| 1.30 | 4.32 | 5.00 | 6.25 | 6.28 | 7.47 | 8.30
40 |5.45|6.25 ] 7.18 [12.50(1.30 | 4.28 | 5.00 | 6.21 | 6.24 | 7.45 | 8.30
11 5.46 | 6.35 | 7.20 [12.50| 1.30 | 4.26 | 5.00 | 6.19 | 6.22 | 7.43 | 8.30
42 |5.48|6.35|7.21[12.50(1.30 | 4.24 | 5.00 | 6.17 | 6.20 | 7.41 | 8.15
43 | 5.50|6.35|7.23 [12.50(1.30 [ 4.22 |5.00 | 6.15 | 6.18 | 7.39 | 8.15
14 |5.51]6.35]7.25(12.49/1.30 [ 4.20 [4.45 [ 6.12 [ 6.15| 7.36 | 8.15
15 |5.53|6.35|7.26 [12.49(1.30 | 4.18 |4.45 [ 6.10 | 6.13 | 7.34 | 8.15
16 |5.55|6.357.26 [12.49/1.30 | 4.18 |4.45 [ 6.10 | 6.13 | 7.32 | 8.15
47 |5.56|6.45|7.30 [12.49(1.30 | 4.14 | 4.45 | 6.06 | 6.09 | 7.30 | 8.15
48 |5.58|6.45]|7.31(12.49/1.30 |4.12 |4.45 [ 6.04 | 6.07 | 7.28 | 8.15
49 |5.50|6.45]7.33(12.48/1.30 | 4.10 | 4.45 | 6.02 | 6.05 | 7.26 | 8.15
20 |6.01|645]7.35(12.48/1.30 | 4.09 | 4.45 | 6.00 | 6.03 | 7.24 | 8.15
21 | 6.03|645]7.37 [12.48/1.30 | 4.07 |4.45 [ 558 | 6.01 | 7.22 | 8.15
22 |6.04|645)7.38[12.48/1.30 | 4.05 |4.45 | 5.56 | 559 | 7.20 | 8.15
23 |6.06|6.45)7.38 [12.48/1.30 | 4.05 |4.45 | 5.56 | 5.59 | 7.18 | 8.15
24 |6.07|6.55]7.40 [12.48/1.30 | 4.03 |4.30 | 5.54 | 5.57 | 7.16 | 8.15
25 |6.00|6.55]7.43 [12.48(1.30 | 3.59 |4.30 | 5.50 | 5.53 | 7.14 | 8.15
26 |e6.11 | 6.55 | 7.45 [12.47/1.30 | 3.57 |4.30 | 5.48 | 5.51 | 7.12 | 8.15
27 |6.13|6.55 ] 7.47 [12.47/1.30 | 3.56 | 4.30 | 5.46 | 5.49 | 7.10 | 8.15 |
28 |5.14 | 555 6.49 |11.47/1.00 | 2.54 | 3.30 | 4.44 | 4.47 | 6.08 | 7.00
29 |5.15]|5.55] 6.50 |11.47/1.00 | 2.52 | 3.30 | 4.42 | 4.45 | 6.04 | 7.00
30 |5.17|5.55]6.52 [11.47/1.00 | 2.50 | 3.30 | 4.40 | 4.43 | 6.02 | 7.00
31 5.18 | 5.55 | 6.54 |11.47|1.00 | 2.49 | 3.30 | 4.38 | 4.41 | 6.00 | 7.00

NOTE: Please note that the clocks may not go back by 1 hour on the 28th October as shown on the
calender, so please follow the normal British Summer Time (BST) till they do.



PRAYER TIMETABLE / NOVEMBER

FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DATE BEGIMNS | JAMANT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMNAT
5.20 | 6.10 | 6.56 |11.47[ 1.00 | 2.47 | 3.00 | 4.37 | 4.40 | 6.03 | 7.00
5.21 | 6.10 | 6.57 |11.47| 1.00 | 2.45 | 3.00 | 4.35 | 4.38 | 6.01 | 7.00
5.23 | 6.10 | 6.59 |11.47| 1.00 | 2.44 | 3.00 | 4.33 | 4.36 | 5.59 | 7.00
5.25 | 6.10 | 6.59 |11.47| 1.00 | 2.44 | 3.00 | 4.33 | 4.36 | 5.58 | 7.00
5.26 | 6.10 | 7.03 |11.47| 1.00 | 2.40 | 3.00 | 4.30 | 4.33 | 5.57 | 7.00
5.28 | 6.20 | 7.04 |11.47]1.00 | 2.39 | 3.00 | 4.28 | 4.31 | 5.56 | 7.00
5.29 | 6.20 | 7.06 [11.47[1.00 | 2.37 [ 3.00 | 4.26 | 4.29 | 5.54 | 7.00
5.31 | 6.20 | 7.08 [11.47[1.00 | 2.36 | 3.00 | 4.25 | 4.28 | 5.52 | 7.00
5.32 | 6.20 | 7.10 [11.47[1.00 | 2.34 [ 3.00 | 4.23 | 4.26 | 5.50 | 7.00
10 | 534 [6.207.11 [11.47|1.00 | 2.33 | 2.45 | 4.22 | 4.25 | 5.49 | 7.00
11 5.35 | 6.20 | 7.13 |11.47(1.00 | 2.31 | 2.45 | 4.20 | 4.23 | 5.48 | 7.00
42 | 5.37|6.307.15(11.48/1.00 | 2.30 | 2.45 | 4.19 | 4.22 | 5.47 | 7.00
43 | 5.38|6.30)7.17 [11.48/1.00 | 2.29 [ 2.45 [ 4.17 | 4.20 | 5.45 | 7.00
44 | 540 [6.30]7.18[11.48/1.00 | 2.27 | 2.45 [ 4.16 | 4.19 | 5.44 | 7.00
15 | 541 |6.307.20 [11.48/1.00 | 2.26 | 2.45 | 4.15 | 4.18 | 5.43 | 7.00
16 | 542 [6.30]7.22(11.48/1.00 | 2.25 [ 2.45 [ 4.13 | 4.16 | 5.42 | 7.00
47 | 544 |6.30|7.23 [11.48/1.00 | 2.24 | 2.45 | 4.12 | 4.15 | 5.41 | 7.00
18 | 5.45|6.40|7.25(11.49/1.00 | 2.23 | 2.45 | 4.11 | 4.14 | 5.40 | 7.00
19 | 547 |6.40 | 7.27 [11.49/1.00 | 2.21 | 2.45 | 4.09 | 4.12 | 5.39 | 7.00
20 | 548 |6.40|7.28 [11.49]1.00 | 2.20 | 2.45 | 4.08 | 4.11 | 5.38 | 7.00
21 5.49 | 6.40 | 7.30 [11.49(1.00 | 2.19 | 2.45 | 4.07 | 4.10 | 5.37 | 7.00
22 | 551|6.40]7.32(11.50|1.00 | 2.18 | 2.45 | 4.06 | 4.09 | 5.36 | 7.00
23 | 552|6.40]7.33 [11.50|1.00 | 2.17 | 2.45 | 4.05 | 4.08 | 5.35 | 7.00
24 | 554 |6.45]|7.35[11.50|1.00 | 2.16 | 2.30 | 4.04 | 4.07 | 5.34 | 7.00
25 | 555|6.45]|7.36 |11.50|1.00 | 2.16 | 2.30 | 4.03 | 4.06 | 5.33 | 7.00
26 | 5.56 |6.45|7.36 [11.50|1.00 | 2.16 | 2.30 | 4.03 | 4.06 | 5.32 | 7.00
27 | 557 |6.45]|7.39 [11.51]1.00 | 2.14 | 2.30 | 4.01 | 4.04 | 5.32 | 7.00 |
28 | 559 |6.45|7.41[11.51]1.00 | 2.13 | 2.30 | 4.01 | 4.04 | 5.31 | 7.00
29 | 6.00 | 6.45|7.42 [11.52]1.00 | 2.13 | 2.30 | 4.00 | 4.03 | 5.31 | 7.00
30 | 6.01|6.45]|7.44 |11.52]/1.00 | 2.12 | 2.30 | 3.59 | 4.02 | 5.30 | 7.00

OONOOMUNS




PRAYER TIMETABLE / DECEMBER

FAJR LZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
DATE BEGINS | JAMAAT | SUNRISE | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMART | BEGINS | JAMAAT | BEGINS | JAMAAT

1 6.02 | 6.45 | 7.45 |11.531.00 | 2.11 | 2.30 | 3.59 | 4.02 | 5.30 | 7.00
=2 6.03 | 6.45 | 7.47 |11.531.00 | 2.11 | 2.30 | 3.58 | 4.01 | 5.30 | 7.00
3 6.05 | 6.45 | 7.48 |11.53|1.00 | 2.10 | 2.30 | 3.57 | 4.00 | 5.29 | 7.00
L=3 6.06 | 6.45 | 7.49 |11.54 | 1.00 | 2.10 | 2.30 | 3.57 | 4.00 | 5.29 | 7.00
S5 6.07 | 6.45 | 7.50 |11.54 | 1.00 | 2.10 | 2.30 | 3.57 | 4.00 | 5.29 | 7.00
153
T
8
9

6.08 | 6.45 | 7.52 [11.55|1.00 | 2.00 | 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.28 | 7.00
6.09 | 6.45 | 7.53 [11.55/1.00 | 2.09 [ 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.28 | 7.00
6.10 | 6.45 | 7.54 [11.55]1.00 | 2.00 | 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.28 | 7.00
6.11 | 6.45 | 7.55 [11.56| 1.00 | 2.00 | 2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
10 |6.12 |6.45|7.56 |11.56/1.00 | 2.09 [ 2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
11 6.13 | 6.45 | 7.56 [11.56|1.00 | 2.09 | 2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
42 |6.14 | 6.45|7.58 |11.57|1.00 | 2.00 | 2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
43 |6.14|6.45|7.59 [11.58/1.00 | 2.00 [2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
14 |6.15|6.45]8.00[11.58/1.00 | 2.00 [2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
15 |6.16 [ 6.45 | 8.01 |11.59|1.00 | 2.00 | 2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
16 |6.17|6.45|8.02(11.59/1.00 | 2.00 [2.30 | 3.55 | 3.58 | 5.28 | 7.00
17 |6.18 [ 6.458.02 |12.001.00 | 2.09 | 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.28 | 7.00
18 |6.18 | 6.45 | 8.03 |12.00/1.00 | 2.10 | 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.29 | 7.00
19 |6.19 | 6.45 | 8.04 |12.01/1.00 | 2.10 | 2.30 | 3.56 | 3.59 | 5.29 | 7.00
20 |6.19 | 6.458.04 [12.01/1.00 | 2.11 | 2.30 | 3.57 | 4.00 | 5.30 | 7.00
21 |6.20 [6.45|8.05[12.02/1.00 | 2.11 | 2.30 | 3.57 | 4.00 | 5.31 | 7.00
22 |6.21/6.45|8.05(12.02/1.00 | 2.12 |2.30 | 3.58 | 4.01 | 5.31 | 7.00
23 |6.21/6.45)8.06 [12.03/1.00 | 2.12 |2.30 | 3.58 | 4.01 | 5.31 | 7.00
24 |6.21[6.45)8.0612.03/1.00 | 2.13 |2.30 | 3.59 | 4.02 | 5.32 | 7.00
25 |6.22 [6.45|8.07 [12.04/1.00 | 2.13 | 2.30 | 4.00 | 4.03 | 5.32 | 7.00
26 |6.22 [6.45|8.07 [12.04/1.00 | 2.14 | 2.30 | 4.00 | 4.03 | 5.32 | 7.00
27 |6.22|6.45|8.07 [12.05/1.00 | 2.15 | 2.30 | 4.01 | 4.04 | 5.33 | 7.00 |
28 |6.23[6.45]8.07 |12.05/1.00 | 2.16 | 2.30 | 4.02 | 4.05 | 5.34 | 7.00
29 |6.23[6.45|8.07 |12.06/1.00 | 2.17 | 2.30 | 4.03 | 4.06 | 5.35 | 7.00
30 |6.23[6.45]8.07 [12.06/1.00 | 2.18 |2.30 | 4.04 | 4.07 | 5.36 | 7.00
31 |6.23[6.45|8.07 [12.07|1.00 | 2.19 | 2.30 | 4.05 | 4.08 | 5.37 | 7.00




